04/10/2015



). DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE d States Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

REC

7-8 15	36/190/			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
·	Name: FROST BANK			
SOLARIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 100 W. Houston			
Execution Date(s) February 28, 2014				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Antonio			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 78205			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
US 13/875, 137	US 2014/0318040 A1			
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)			
Name: Charles Baum				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}			
Internal Address: Quilling Selander Lownds Winslett & Moser				
2004 Davies Street Suite 1900	Authorized to be charged to deposit account    X   Enclosed See PTO-2038 Credit Card Payment Form			
Street Address: 2001 Bryan Street, Suite 1800	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	8. Payment Information			
City: Dallas	See PTO-2038 Credit Card Payment Form			
State: Texas Zip: 75201	-			
Phone Number: 214-871-2100	Donocit Account/Number			
Docket Number: 2246.0256	Deposit Account Number PARTITION P			
Email Address: cbaum@QSLWM.com	Deposit Account Number  Authorized Care Name  Authorized Name			
9. Signature:	April 7, 2015			
Signature	Date			
Jennifer A. Crabtree, Senior Vice President of Frost E				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents.			
	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:			

Name: Export-Import Bank of the United States

Street Address: 811 Vermont Ave., N.W.

City: Washington D.C.

State: United States Zip: 20571

(Page 1 of 6)





### COMMERCIAL SECURITY AGREEMENT

Principal Loan Date Maturity Loan Nov Call Coll Account Officer Initials
\$3,500,000.00 02-28-2019 03-01-2015 2 00001 2 4842662 N23

References in the boxes above are for Lender's use only and do not limit the applicability of this document to any particular loan or item.

Any item above containing \*\*\*\*\*\* has been omitted due to text length limitations.

**Grantor:** 

SOLARIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 1824 W WALNUT HILL LN IRVING. TX 75038 Lender:

FROST BANK SUMMIT FINANCIAL CENTER P.O. BOX 1600 SAN ANTONIO, TX 78296

THIS COMMERCIAL SECURITY AGREEMENT dated February 28, 2014, is made and executed between SOLARIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Grantor") and FROST BANK ("Lender").

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST. For valuable consideration, Grantor grants to Lender a accurity interest in the Collateral to secure the indebtedness and agrees that Lender shall have the rights stated in this Agreement with respect to the Collateral, in addition to all other rights which Lander may have by (aw.

COLLATERAL DESCRIPTION. The word "Collateral" as used in this Agreement means the following described property, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, whether now existing or hereafter arising, and wherever located, in which Grantor is giving to Lender a security interest for the payment of the Indebtedness and performance of all other obligations under the Note and this Agreement:

- (a) All Accounts of Granter, including all Accounts which arise out of transactions with foreign nationals or which relate to any EXIM guaranteed program in which the Granter participates;
- (b) All inventory of Grantor, including all inventory which arises out of transactions with foreign nationals or which relate to any EXIM guaranteed program in which the Grantor participates in, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, and all products and proceeds thereof;
- (c) All books and records relating to any of the foregoing and all files, correspondence, computer programs, tapes, disks and related data processing software owned by the Grantor or in which the Grantor has an interest that contains information concerning or relating to any of the foregoing; and
- (d) All General intangibles of Grantor, including all General intangibles which arise out of transactions with foreign nationals or relate to any EXIM guaranteed program in which the Grantor participates in, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, and all products and proceeds thereof.

#### DEFINED TERMS

EXIM. The word "EXIM" refers to the Export-Import Bank of the United States of America.

EXIM guaranteed program. The words "EXIM guaranteed program" means any program of the Export-Import Bank of the United States which the Lendar relies, in whole or in part, in connection with making available to the Grantor credit.

In addition, the word "Collaterel" also includes all the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, whether now existing or hereafter arising, and wherever located:

- (A) All accessions, attachments, accessories, tools, parts, supplies, replacements of and additions to any of the collateral described herein, whether added now or later.
- (B) All products and produce of any of the property described in this Collateral section.
- (C) All accounts, general intengibles, instruments, rents, monies, payments, and all other rights, arising out of a sale, lease, consignment or other disposition of any of the property described in this Collateral section.
- (D) All proceeds (including insurance proceeds) from the sale, destruction, loss, or other disposition of any of the property described in this Collateral section, and sums due from a third party who has damaged or destroyed the Collateral or from that party's insurer, whether due to judgment, settlement or other process.
- (E) All records and data retelling to any of the property described in this Collateral section, whether in the form of a writing, photograph, microfilm, microfiche, or electronic media, together with all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to all computer software required to utilize, create, maintain, and process any such records or date on electronic media.

CROSS-COLLATERALIZATION. In addition to the Note, this Agreement secures all obligations, debts and liabilities, plus interest thereon, of Grantor to Lender, or any one or more of them, as well as all claims by Lender against Grantor or any one or more of them, whether now existing or hereafter arising, whether related or unrelated to the purpose of the Note, whether voluntary or otherwise, whether due or not due, direct or indirect, determined or undetermined, absolute or contingent, liquidated or unliquidated, whether Grantor may be liable individually or jointly with others, whether obligated as guarantor, surety, accommodation party or otherwise. However, this Agreement shall not secure, and the "indebtedness" shall not include, any obligations arising under Subchapters E and F of Chapter 342 of the Texas Finance Code, as amended.

RIGHT OF SETOFF. To the extent permitted by applicable law, Lender reserves a right of setoff in all Grantor's accounts with Lender (whether checking, savings, or some other account). This includes all accounts Grantor holds jointly with someone else and all accounts Grantor may open in the future. However, this does not include any IRA or Keoph accounts, or any trust accounts for which setoff would be prohibited by law. Grantor authorizes Lender, to the extent permitted by applicable law, to charge or setoff all sums owing on the indebtedness against any and all such accounts.

(Page 2 of 6)

## COMMERCIAL SECURITY AGREEMENT (Continued)

Loan No: 0001

Page 2

GRANTOR'S REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES WITH RESPECT TO THE COLLATERAL. With respect to the Collateral, Grantor represents and promises to Lender that:

Perfection of Security Interest. Grantor agrees to take whatever actions are requested by Lender to perfect and continue Lender's security interest in the Collateral. Upon request of Lender, Grantor will deliver to Lender any and all of the documents evidencing or constituting the Collateral, and Grantor will note Lender's interest upon any and all chattel paper and instruments if not delivered to Lender for possession by Lender. This is a continuing Security Agreement and will continue in effect even though all or any part of the Indebtedness is paid in full and even though for a period of time Grantor may not be Indebted to Lender.

Notices to Lender. Grantor will promptly notify Lender in writing at Lender's address shown above (or such other addresses as Lender may designate from time to time) prior to any (1) change in Grantor's name; (2) change in Grantor's assumed business name(s); (3) change in the management of the Corporation Grantor. (4) change in the authorized signer(s); (5) change.in Grantor's principal office address; (6) change in Grantor's state of organization; (7) conversion of Grantor to a new or different type of business entity; or (8) change in any other aspect of Grantor that directly or indirectly relates to any agreements between Grantor and Lender. No change in Grantor's name or state of organization will take effect until after Lender has received notice.

No Violation. The execution and delivery of this Agreement will not violate any law or agreement governing Grantor or to which Grantor is a party, and its cartificate or articles of incorporation and bylaws do not prohibit any term or condition of this Agreement.

Enforceability of Collateral. To the extent the Collateral consists of accounts, chattel paper, or general intangibles, as defined by the Uniform Commercial Code, the Collateral is enforceable in accordance with its terms, is genuine, and fully compiles with all applicable laws and regulations concerning form, content and manner of preparation and execution, and all persons appearing to be obligated on the Collateral have authority and capacity to contract and are in fact obligated as they appear to be on the Collateral. At the time any account becomes subject to a security interest in favor of Lender, the account shall be a good and valid account representing an undeputed, bona fide indebtedness incurred by the account debtor, for merchandise held subject to delivery instructions or previously shipped or delivered pursuant to a contract of sale, or for services previously performed by Grantor with or for the account debtor. So long as this Agreement remains in effect, Grantor shell not, without Lender's prior written consent, compromise, settle, edjust, or extend payment under or with made under which any deductions or discounts may be claimed concerning the Collateral except those disclosed to Lender in writing.

Location of the Collateral. Except in the ordinary course of Grantor's business, Grantor egrees to keep the Collateral (or to the extent the Collateral consists of intangible property such as accounts or general intangibles, the records concerning the Collateral) at Grantor's address shown above or at such other locations as are acceptable to Lender. Upon Lender's request, Grantor will deliver to Lender in form satisfactory to Lender a schedule of real properties and Collateral locations to Grantor's operations, including without limitation the following: (1) all real property Grantor owns or is purchasing: (2) all real property Grantor is renting or leasing; (3) all storage facilities Grantor owns, rents, leases, or uses; and (4) all other properties where Collateral is or may be located.

Removal of the Collateral. Except in the ordinary course of Grantor's business, including the sales of inventory, Grantor shall not remove the Collateral from its existing location without Lender's prior written consent. To the extent that the Collateral consists of vehicles, or other titled property, Grantor shall not take or permit any action which would require application for certificates of title for the vehicles outside the State of Texas, without Lender's prior written consent. Grantor shall, whenever requested, advise Lender of the exact location of the Collateral.

Transactions involving Collateral. Except for inventory sold or accounts collected in the ordinary course of Grantor's business, or as otherwise provided for in this Agreement, Grantor shall not sell, offer to sell, or otherwise transfer or dispose of the Collateral. While Grantor is not in default under this Agreement, Grantor may sell inventory, but only in the ordinary course of its business and only to buyers who qualify as a buyer in the ordinary course of business. A sale in the ordinary course of Grantor's business does not include a transfer in partial or total satisfaction of a debt or any bulk sale. Grantor shall not pledge, mortgage, encumber or otherwise permit the Collateral to be subject to any illen, security interest, encumbrance, or charge, other than the security interest provided for in this Agreement, without the prior written consent of Lender. This includes security interests even if juntor in right to the security interests granted under this Agreement. Unless waived by Lender, all proceeds from any disposition of the Collateral (for whatever reason) shall be held in trust for Lender and shall not be committed or with any other funds; provided however, this requirement shall not constitute consent by Lender to any salls or other disposition. Upon receipt, Grantor shall immediately deliver any such proceeds to Lender.

Title. Grantor represents and warrants to Lender that Grantor holds good and marketable title to the Collateral, free and clear of all ilens and encumbrances except for the lien of this Agreement. No financing statement covering any of the Collateral is on file in any public affice other than those which reflect the security interest created by this Agreement or to which Lender has specifically consented. Grantor shall defend Lender's rights in the Collateral against the claims and demands of all other persons.

Repairs and Maintenance. Grantor agrees to keep and maintain, and to cause others to keep and maintain, the Collateral in good order, repair and condition at all times while this Agreement remains in effect. Grantor further agrees to pay when due all cialms for work done on, or services rendered or material furnished in connection with the Collateral so that no lien or encumbrance may ever attach to or be filled against the Collateral.

Inspection of Collateral. Lender and Lender's designated representatives and agents shall have the right at all reasonable times to examine and inspect the Collateral wherever located.

Taxes, Assessments and Liens. Grantor will pay when due all taxes, assessments and liens upon the Collateral, its use or operation, upon this Agreement, upon any promissory note or notes evidencing the indebtedness, or upon any of the other Related Documents: Grantor may withhold any such payment or may elect to contest any lien if Grantor is in good faith conducting an appropriate proceeding to contest the obligation to pay and so long as Lender's interest in the Collateral is not jeopardized in Lender's sole opinion. In any contest Grantor shall defend itself and Lender and shall satisfy any final adverse judgment before enforcement against the Collateral. Grantor shall name Lender as an additional obligee under any surety bond furnished in the contest proceedings. Grantor further agrees to furnish Lender with evidence that such taxes, assessments, and governmental and other charges have been paid in full and in a timely manner. Grantor may withhold any such payment or may elect to contest any ten if Grantor is in good faith conducting an appropriate proceeding to contest the obligation to pay end so long as Lender's interest in the Collateral is not jeopardized.

Compliance with Governmental Requirements. Granter shall comply promptly with all laws, ordinances, rules and regulations of all governmental authorities, now or hereafter in effect, applicable to the ownership, production, disposition, or use of the Collateral, including all laws or regulations relating to the undue erosion of highly-erodible land or relating to the conversion of wetlands for the production of an agricultural product or commodity. Granter may contest in good faith any such law, ordinance or regulation and withhold compliance during any proceeding, including appropriate appeals, so long as Lender's Interest in the Collateral, in Lender's opinion, is not jeopardized.

(Page 3 of 6)

# COMMERCIAL SECURITY AGREEMENT (Continued)

Loan No: 0001

Page 3

Hazardous Substances. Grantor represents and warrants that the Collateral never has been, and never will be so long as this Agreement remains a lice on the Collatoral, used in violation of any Environmental Lewe or for the generation, manufacture, storage, transportation, treatment, disposal, release or ithrestened release of any Hazardous Substance. The representations and warranties contained herein are based on Grantor's due diligence in investigating the Collateral for Hazardous Substances. Grantor hereby (1) releases and waives any future claims against Lender for indemnity or contribution in the event Grantor becomes liable for cleanup or other costs under any Emvironmental Laws, and (2) agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless Lender against any and all claims and losses resulting from a breach of this provision of this Agreement. This obligation to Indemnify and defend shall survive the payment of the Indebtedness and the satisfaction of this Agreement.

Maintenance of Casualty Insurance. Grantor shall procure and maintain all risks insurance, including without limitation fire, theft and flability coverage together with such other insurance as Lender may require with respect to the Collateral, in form, amounts, coverages and basis reasonably acceptable to Lender. Grantor, upon request of Lender, will deliver to Lender from time to time the policies or certificates of insurance in form satisfactory to Lender, including stipulations that coverages will not be cancelled or diminished without at least ten (10) days' prior written notice to Lender and not including any disclaimer of the insurer's liability for failure to give such a notice. Each insurance policy also shall include an endorsement providing that coverage in favor of Lender with not be impaired in any way by any, act, omission or default of Grantor or any other person. In connection with all policies covering assets in which Lander holds or is offered a security interest, Grantor will provide Lender with such loss payable or other endorsements as Lender may require. If Grantor at any time falls to obtain or maintain any insurance as required under this Agreement, Lender may (but shall not be obligated to) obtain such insurance as Lender deems appropriate, including if Lender so chooses "single interest insurance," which will cover only Lender's interest in the Collateral.

Application of Insurance Proceeds. Grantor shell promptly notify Lender of any loss or damage to the Collateral, whether or not such casualty or loss is covered by Insurance. Lender may make proof of loss if Grantor fails to do so within fifteen (15) days of the casualty. All proceeds of any Insurance on the Collateral, including accrued proceeds thereon, shall be held by Lender as part of the Collateral. If Lender consents to repair or replacement of the damaged or destroyed Collateral, Lender shall, upon satisfactory proof of expanditure, pay or reimburse Grantor from the proceeds for the reasonable cost of repair or restoration. If Lender does not consent to repair or replacement of the Collateral, Lender shall retain a sufficient amount of the proceeds to pay all of the Indebtedness, and shall pay the balance to Grantor. Any proceeds which have not been disbursed within six (6) months after their receipt and which Grantor has not committed to the repair or restoration of the Collateral shall be used to prepay the indebtedness.

Insurance Reserves. Lender may require Grantor to maintain with Lender reserves for payment of insurance premiums, which reserves shall be created by monthly payments from Grantor of a sum estimated by Lender to be sufficient to produce, at least lifteen (15) days before the premium due date, amounts at least equal to the insurance premiums to be paid. If fifteen (15) days before payment is due, the reserve funds are insufficient, Grantor shall upon demand pay any deficiency to Lender. The reserve funds shall be held by Lender as a general deposit and shall constitute a non-interest-bearing account which Lender may satisfy by payment of the insurance premiums required to be paid by Grantor as they become due. Lender does not hold the reserve funds in trust for Grantor, and Lender is not the agent of Grantor for payment of the insurance premiums required to be paid by Grantor. The responsibility for the payment of premiums shall remain Grantor's sole responsibility.

insurance Reports. Grantor, upon request of Lender, shall furnish to Lender reports on each existing policy of insurance showing such information as Lender may reasonably request including the following: (1) the name of the insurer; (2) the risks insured; (3) the amount of the policy; (4) the property insured; (5) the then current value on the basis of which insurance has been obtained and the manner of determining that value; and (6) the expiration date of the policy. In addition, Grantor shall upon request by Lender (however not more often than annually) have an independent appraiser eatisfactory to Lender determine, as applicable, the cash value or replacement cost of the Collateral.

Financing Statements. Grantor authorizes Lender to file a UCC financing statement, or alternatively, a copy of this Agreement to perfect Lender's security interest. At Lender's request, Grantor additionally agrees to sign all other documents that are necessary to perfect, protect, and continue Lender's security interest in the Property. Grantor will pay all filing fees, title transfer fees, and other fees and costs involved unless prohibited by law or unless Lender is required by law to pay such fees and costs. Grantor inevocably appoints Lender to execute documents necessary to transfer title if there is a default. Lender may file a copy of this Agreement as a financing statement.

GRANTOR'S RIGHT TO POSSESSION AND TO COLLECT ACCOUNTS. Until default and except as otherwise provided below with respect to accounts, Grentor may have possession of the tangible personal property and beneficial use of all the Collateral and may use it in any lawful manner not inconsistent with this Agreement or the Related Documents, provided that Grantor's right to possession and beneficial use shall not apply to any Collateral where possession of the Collateral by Lender is required by law to perfect Lender's security interest in such Collateral. Until otherwise notified by Lender, Grantor may collect any of the Collateral consisting of accounts. At any time and even though no Event of Default exists, Lender may exercise its rights to collect the accounts and to notify account debtors to make payments directly to Lender for application to the Indebtedness. If Lender at any time has possession of any Collateral, whether before or after an Event of Default, Lender shall be deemed to have exercised reasonable care in the custody and preservation of the Collateral if Lender takes such action for that purpose as Grantor shall request or as Lender, in Lender's sole discretion, shall deem appropriate under the circumstances, but failure to honor any request by Grantor shall not of itself be deemed to be a failure to exercise reasonable care. Lender shall not be required to take any steps recessary to preserve any rights in the Collateral against prior parties, nor to protect, preserve or maintain any security interest given to secure the indetitativess.

LENDER'S EXPENDITURES. If any action or proceeding is commenced that would materially affect Lender's interest in the Collateral or if Grantor falls to comply with any provision of this Agreement or any Related Documents, including but not limited to Grantor's failure to discharge or pay when due any amounts Grantor is required to discharge or pay under this Agreement or any Related Documents, Lender on Grantor's behalf may (but shall not be obligated to) take any action that Lender deems appropriate, including but not limited to discharging or paying all taxes, liens, security interests, encumbrances and other claims, at any time levied or placed on the Colleteral and paying all costs for insuring, meintaining and preserving the Colleteral. All such expenditures peld by Lender for such purposes will then bear interest at the Note rate from the date paid by Lender to the date of repayment by Grantor. To the extent permitted by applicable law, all such expenses will become a part of the indebtedness and, at Lender's option, will (A) be payable on demand; (B) be added to the balance of the Note and be apportioned among and be payable with any installment payments to become due during either (1) the term of any applicable insurance policy; or (2) the remaining term of the Note; or (C) be treated as a balloon payment which will be due and payable at the Note's maturity. The Agreement also will secure payment of these amounts. Such right shall be in addition to all other rights and remedies to which Lender may be entitled upon Default.

DEFAULT. Each of the following shall constitute an Event of Default under this Agreement:

Payment Default. Grantor fells to make any payment when due under the indebtedness.

(Page 4 of 6)

## COMMERCIAL SECURITY AGREEMENT (Continued)

Loan No: 0001

Page 4

Other Defaults. Grantor falls to comply with or to perform any other term, obligation, covenant or condition contained in this Agreement or in any of the Related Documents or to comply with or to perform any term, obligation, covenant or condition contained in any other agreement between Lender and Grantor.

Default in Favor of Third Parties. Any guaranter or Granter defaults under any loan, extension of credit, security agreement, purchase or sales agreement, or any other agreement, in favor of any other creditor or parson that may materially affect any of any guaranter's or Granter's property or ability to perform their respective obligations under this Agreement or any of the Related Documents.

False Statements. Any warranty, representation or statement made or furnished to Lender by Grantor or on Grantor's behalf under this Agreement or the Related Documents is false or misleading in any material respect, either now or at the time made or furnished or becomes false or misleading at any time thereafter.

Defective Collateralization. This Agreement or any of the Related Documents ceases to be in full force and effect (including failure of any collateral document to create a valid and perfected security interest or lien) at any time and for any reason.

Insolvency. The dissolution or termination of Grantor's existence as a going business, the insolvency of Grantor, the appointment of a receiver for any part of Grantor's property, any assignment for the benefit of creditors, any type of creditor workout, or the commencement of any proceeding under any bankruptcy or insolvency laws by or against Grantor.

Creditor or Forfeiture Proceedings. Commencement of foreclosure or forfeiture proceedings, whether by judicial proceeding, salf-help, repossession or any other method, by any creditor of Grantor or by any governmental agency against any collateral securing the indebtedness. This includes a gamishment of any of Grantor's accounts, including deposit accounts, with Lender. However, this Event of Default shall not apply if there is a good faith dispute by Grantor as to the validity or reasonableness of the claim which is the basis of the creditor or forfeiture proceeding and deposits with Lender monies or a surety bond for the creditor or forfeiture proceeding, in an amount determined by Lender, in its sole discretion, as being an adequate reserve or bond for the dispute.

Events Affecting Guaranter. Any of the preceding events occurs with respect to any Guaranter of any of the indebtedness or Guaranter dies or becomes incompetent or revokes or disputes the validity of, or liability under, any Guaranty of the Indebtedness.

Adverse Change. A material adverse change occurs in Grantor's financial condition, or Lender believes the prospect of payment or performence of the indebtedness is impaired.

insecurity. Lender in good faith believes itself insecure.

RIGHTS AND REMEDIES ON DEFAULT. If an Event of Default occurs under this Agreement, at any time thereafter, Lender shall have all the rights of a secured party under the Texas Uniform Commercial Code. In addition and without limitation, Lender may exercise any one or more of the following rights and remedies:

Accelerate Indebtedness. Lender may declare the entire indebtedness immediately due and payable, without notice of any kind to Grantor.

Assemble Collateral. Lender may require Grantor to deliver to Lender all or any portion of the Collateral and any and all certificates of title and other documents relating to the Collateral. Lender may require Grantor to assemble the Collateral and make it evailable to Lender at a place to be designated by Lender. Lender also shall have full power to enter, provided Lender does so without a breach of the peace or a trespase, upon the property of Grantor to take possession of and remove the Collateral. If the Collateral contains other goods not covered by this Agreement at the time of repossession, Grantor agrees Lender may take such other goods, provided that Lender makes reasonable efforts to return them to Grantor after repossession.

Sell the Collateral. Lender shall have full power to self, lease, transfer, or otherwise deal with the Collateral or proceeds thereof in Lender's own name or that of Grantor. Lender may sell the Collateral at public auction or private sale. Unless the Collateral threatens to decline speedily in value or is of a type customarily sold on a recognized market, Lender will give Grantor, and other persons as required by law, reasonable notice of the time and place of any public sale, or the time after which any private sale or any other disposition of the Collateral is to be made. However, no notice need be provided to any person who, after Event of Default occurs, enters into and authenticates an agreement wasying that person's right to notification of sale. The requirements of reasonable notice shall be met if such notice is given at least ten (10) days before the time of the sale or disposition. All expenses relating to the disposition of the Collateral, including without initiation the expenses of reteking, holding, insuring, preparing for sale and selling the Collateral, shall become a part of the indebtedness accured by this Agreement and shall be payable on demand, with interest at the Note rate from date of expenditure until repaid.

Appoint Receiver. Lender shall have the right to have a receiver appointed to take possession of all or any part of the Collateral, with the power to protect and preserve the Collateral, to operate the Collateral preceding foreclosure or sale, and to collect the rents from the Collateral and apply the proceeds, over and above the cost of the receivership, against the indebtedness. The receiver may serve without bond if permitted by law. Lender's right to the appointment of a receiver shall exist whether or not the appearant value of the Collateral exceeds the indebtedness by a substantial amount. Employment by Lender shall not disqualify a person from serving as a receiver.

Colleter Revenues, Apply Accounts. Lender, either itself or through a receiver, may collect the payments, rents, income, and revenues from the Collateral. Lender may at any time in Lender's discretion transfer any Collateral into Lender's own name or that of Lender's nominee and receive the payments, rents, income, and revenues therefrom and hold the same as security for the Indebtedness or apply it to payment of the Indebtedness in such order of preference as Lender may determine. Insofar as the Collateral consists of accounts, general intengibles, insurance policies, instruments, chattel paper, choses in action, or similar property. Lender may demand, collect, receipt for, settle, compromise, adjust, sue for, foreclose, or realize on the Collateral as Lender may determine, whether or not indebtedness or Collateral is then due. For these purposes, Lender may, on behalf of and in the name of Grantor, receive, open and dispose of mail addressed to Grantor; change any address to which mail and payments are to be sent; and endorse notes, checks, drafts, money orders, may notify account debtors and obligors on any Collateral to make payments directly to Lender.

Obtain Deficiency. If Lender chooses to sell any or all of the Collateral, Lender may obtain a judgment against Grantor for any deficiency remaining on the indebtedness due to Lender after application of all amounts received from the exercise of the rights provided in this Agreement. Grantor shall be liable for a deficiency even if the transaction described in this subsection is a sale of accounts or chattel paper.

Other Rights and Remedies. Lender shall have all the rights and remedies of a secured creditor under the provisions of the Uniform Commercial Code, as may be amended from time to time. In addition, Lender shall have and may exercise any or all other rights and remedies it may have available at law, in equity, or otherwise.

Election of Remedies. Except as may be prohibited by applicable law, all of Lender's rights and remedies, whether evidenced by this

(Page 5 of 6)

## COMMERCIAL SECURITY AGREEMENT (Continued)

Loan No: 0001

Page 5

Agreement, the Related Documents, or by any other writing, shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently. Election by Lender to pursue any remedy shall not exclude pursuit of any other remedy, and an election to make expenditures or to take action to perform an obligation of Grantor under this Agreement, after Grantor's failure to perform, shall not affect Lender's right to declare a default and exercise its remedies.

WAIVER OF RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY. THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY WAIVES TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY ACTION, PROCEEDING OR COUNTERCLAIM BROUGHT TO ENFORCE THIS AGREEMENT, TO COLLECT DAMAGES FOR THE BREACH OF THIS AGREEMENT, OR WHICH IN ANY OTHER WAY ARISE OUT OF, ARE CONNECTED TO OR ARE RELATED TO THIS AGREEMENT OR THE SUBJECT MATTER OF THIS AGREEMENT. ANY SUCH ACTION SHALL BE TRIED BY THE JUDGE WITHOUT A JURY.

FACSIMILE DOCUMENTS AND SIGNATURES; ESIGN; IMAGING OF DOCUMENTS. For purposes of negotiating and finalizing this document, if this document is transmitted by facsimile machine ("fax"), it shall be treated for all purposes as an original document. Additionally, the signature of any party on this document transmitted by way of a facsimile machine shall be considered for all purposes as an original algorithm. Any such faxed document shall be considered to have the same binding legal affect as an original document. At the request of any party, any faxed document shall be re-executed by each signatory party in an original form. The parties agree that no notices or other communications by electronic means between such parties or their representatives in commection with this document or any instrument executed in connection herewith shall constitute a transaction, agreement, contract or electronic signature under the Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, any version of the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act or any other statute governing electronic transactions, unless otherwise specifically agreed to in writing. The parties understand and agree that (a) Lender's document retention policy may involve the electronic imaging of this document and any other documents executed in connection herewith, and the destruction of the paper originals, and (b) each party waives any right that it may have to claim that the imaged copies of this document or any other documents executed in connection herewith are not originals.

MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS. The following miscellaneous provisions are a part of this Agraement:

Amendments. This Agreement, together with any Related Documents, constitutes the entire understanding and agreement of the parties as to the matters set forth in this Agreement. No alteration of or amendment to this Agreement shall be effective unless given in writing and signed by the party or parties sought to be charged or bound by the alteration or amendment.

Attorneys' Fees; Expenses. Grantor agrees to pay upon demand all of Lender's costs and expenses, including Lender's reasonable attorneys' fees and Lender's legal expenses, incurred in connection with the enforcement of this Agreement. Lender may hire or pay someone also to help enforce this Agreement, and Grantor shall pay the costs and expenses of such enforcement. Costs and expenses include Lender's reasonable attorneys' fees and legal expenses whether or not there is a lawsuit, including Lender's reasonable attorneys' fees and legal expenses whether or not there is a lawsuit, including Lender's reasonable attorneys' fees and legal expenses for bankruptcy proceedings (including efforts to modify or vacate any automatic stay or injunction), appeals, and any anticipated post-judgment collection services. Grantor also shall pay all court costs and such additional fees as may be directed by the court.

Caption Headings. Caption headings in this Agreement are for convenience purposes only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions of this Agreement.

Governing Law. This Agreement will be governed by federal law applicable to Lender and, to the extent not preempted by federal law, the laws of the State of Texas without regard to its conflicts of law provisions. This Agreement has been accepted by Lender in the State of Texas

Choice of Venue. If there is a lewsuit, and if the transaction evidenced by this Agreement occurred in BEXAR County, Grantor agrees upon Lender's request to submit to the jurisdiction of the courts of BEXAR County, State of Texas.

No Walver by Lender. Lender shall not be deemed to have walved any rights under this Agreement unless such walver is given in writing and signed by Lender. No delay or omission on the part of Lender in exercising any right shall operate as a walver of such right or any other right. A walver by Lender of a provision of this Agreement shall not prejudice or constitute a walver of Lender's right otherwise to demand strict compliance with that provision or any other provision of this Agreement. No prior walver by Lender, nor any course of dealing between Lender and Grantor, shall constitute a waiver of any of Lender's rights or of any of Grantor's obligations as to any future transactions. Whenever the consent of Lender is required under this Agreement, the granting of such consent by Lender in any instance shall not constitute continuing consent to subsequent instances where such consent is required and in all cases such consent may be granted or withhald in the sole discretion of Lender.

Notices. Any notice required to be given under this Agreement shall be given in writing, and shall be effective when actually delivered, when actually received by telefecsimile (unless otherwise required by law), when deposited with a nationally recognized overnight courier, or, if malled, when deposited in the United States mail, as first class, certified or registered mail postage prepaid, directed to the addresses shown near the beginning of this Agreement. Any party may change its address for notices under this Agreement by giving formel written notices to the other parties, specifying that the purpose of the notice is to change the party's address. For notice purposes, Grantor agrees to keep Lender informed at all times of Grantor's current address. Unless otherwise provided or required by law, if there is more than one Grantor, any notice given by Lender to any Grantor is deemed to be notice given to all Grantors.

Power of Attorney. Grantor hereby appoints Lender as Grantor's irrevocable attorney-in-fact for the purpose of executing any documents necessary to perfect, emend, or to continue the security interest granted in this Agreement or to demand termination of filings of other secured parties. Lender may at any time, and without further authorization from Grantor, file a carbon, photographic or other reproduction of any financing statement or of this Agreement for use as a financing statement. Grantor will reimburse Lender for all expenses for the perfection and the continuation of the perfection of Lender's security interest in the Collateral.

Severability. If a court of competent jurisdiction finds any provision of this Agreement to be illegal, invalid, or unenforceable as to any circumstance, that finding shall not make the offending provision illegal, invalid, or unenforceable as to any other circumstance. If feasible, the offending provision shall be considered modified so that it becomes legal, valid and enforceable. If the offending provision cannot be so modified, it shall be considered from this Agreement. Unless otherwise required by faw, the illegality, invalidity, or unenforceability of any provision of this Agreement shall not affect the legality, validity or enforceability of any other provision of this Agreement.

Successors and Assigns. Subject to any limitations stated in this Agreement on transfer of Grantor's interest, this Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the perties, their successors and assigns. If ownership of the Collatoral becomes vested in a person other than Grantor, Lender, without notice to Grantor, may deal with Grantor's successors with reference to this Agreement and the indebtedness by way of forbearance or extension without releasing Grantor from the obligations of this Agreement or Itability under the indebtedness.

Survival of Representations and Warranties. All representations, warranties, and agreements made by Grantor in this Agreement shall

(Page 6 of 6)

# COMMERCIAL SECURITY AGREEMENT (Continued)

Loan No: 0001

Page 6

survive the execution and delivery of this Agreement, shall be continuing in nature, and shall remain in full force and effect until such time as Grantor's Indebtedness shall be paid in full.

Time is of the Essence. Time is of the essence in the performance of this Agreement.

**DEFINITIONS.** The following capitalized words and terms shall have the following meanings when used in this Agreement. Unless specifically stated to the contrary, all references to dollar amounts shall mean amounts in lawful money of the United States of America. Words and terms used in the singular shall include the plural shall include the singular, as the context may require. Words and terms not otherwise defined in this Agreement shall have the meanings attributed to such terms in the Uniform Commercial Code:

Agreement. The word "Agreement" means this Commercial Security Agreement, as this Commercial Security Agreement may be amended or modified from time to time, together with all exhibits and schedules attached to this Commercial Security Agreement from time to time.

Borrower. The word "Borrower" means SOLARIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. and includes all co-signers and co-makers signing the Note and all their successors and assigns.

Collateral. The word "Collateral" means all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all the Collateral as described in the Collateral Description section of this Agreement.

Default. The word "Default" means the Default set forth in this Agreement in the section titled "Default".

Environmental Laws. The words "Environmental Laws" mean any and all state, federal and local statutes, regulations and ordinences relating to the protection of human health or the environment, including without limitation the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Comprehensive Environmental Laws. The Superfund Amendments and Resource Conservation Act, 49 U.S.C. Section 1801, et seq., or other applicable state or federal laws, rules, or regulations adopted pursuant thereto.

Event of Default. The words "Event of Default" mean any of the events of default set forth in this Agreement in the default section of this Agreement.

Grantor. The word "Grantor" means SOLARIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC..

Quaranter. The word "Gueranter" means any gueranter, surety, or accommodation party of any or all of the Indebtedness

Guaranty. The word "Guaranty" means the guaranty from Guarantor to Lender, including without limitation a guaranty of all or part of the Note.

Hazardous Substances. The words "Hazardous Substances" mean meterials that, because of their quantity, concentration or physical, chemical or infectious characteristics, may cause or pose a present or potential hazard to human health or the environment when improperly used, treated, stored, disposed of, generated, manufactured, transported or otherwise handled. The words "Hazardous Substances" are used in their very broadest sense and include without limitation any and all hazardous or toxic substances; materials or waste as defined by or listed under the Environmental Laws. The term "Hazardous Substances" also includes, without limitation, petroleum and petroleum by-products or any fraction thereof and asbestos.

Indebtedness. The word "Indebtedness" means the indebtedness evidenced by the Note or Related Documents, including all principal and interest together with all other indebtedness and costs and expenses for which Grantor is responsible under this Agreement or under any of the Related Documents. Specifically, without limitation, indebtedness includes all amounts that may be indirectly secured by the Cross-Collateralization provision of this Agreement.

Lender. The word "Lender" means FROST BANK, its successors and assigns.

Note. The word "Note" means the Note dated February 28, 2014 and executed by SOLARIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. in the principal amount of \$3,500,000.00, together with all renewals of, extensions of, modifications of, refinancings of, consolidations of, and substitutions for the note or credit agreement.

Property. The word "Property" means all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all the Property as described in the "Collateral Description" section of this Agreement.

Related Documents. The words "Related Documents" mean all promissory notes, credit agreements, ican agreements, environmental agreements, gueranties, security agreements, mortgages, deeds of trust, security deeds, collateral mortgages, and all other instruments, agreements and documents, whether now or hereafter existing, executed in connection with the indebtedness.

Grantor has read and understood all the provisions of this commercial security agreement and agrees to its terms. This agreement is dated february 28, 2014.

**GRANTOR:** 

SOLARIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

EVELYN TORRES, Chief Executive Officer of SOLARIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

LASER PRO Landing, Yer, 13-4,0:336 Copy, Homes Françoi Selvicos, Inc. 1997, 2014. Al Rights Reserved. - TX. D'150F THEORIGIA DE PRODUCTION DE TR-152225 PR-

#### **UCC FINANCING STATEMENT**

**FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS** 

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)
Phone: 800-331-3282 Fax: 818-662-4141

B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)
CLS-CTLS\_Glendale\_Customer\_Service@wolterskluwer.com

C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)
16736 - Frost Bank - UCC
CT Lien Solutions
330 N Brand Blvd #700
Glendale, CA 91203

TXTX

File with: Secretary of State, TX

CT Lien Solutions
Representation of filing

This filing is Completed File Number: 140008188242 File Date: 17-Mar-2014

	File with: Secretary of Sta	ate, TX	THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY			
	E: Provide only one Debtor name (1a one 1b, leave all of Rem 1 blank, check here				., .,	
18. ORGANIZATION SOLARIS T	V'S NAME ECHNOLOGIES", INC.					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
16. INDIVIDUAL'S S	SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	L NAME	ADDITION	NAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS		. QTY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY .
1624 W WALNU	T HILL LN	RICHARDS	ON	l tx	75083	USA
R 26. INDIVIDUAL'S S	GURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	IL NAME	ADDITIO	VAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
38. ORGANIZATIO		of ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY): Pro	wide only <u>one</u> Secured Pa	rty name (3a or 3l	) )	
36. INDIVIDUAL'S		FIRST PERSON	AL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
3c. MAILING ADDRESS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
P.O. BOX 1600	•	SAN ANTO	NIO	TX	78296	USA
COLLATERAL: This	s financing statement covers the following	o collaterat:				

4. COLLATERAL: This inancing statement covers the following collateral:

(a)All Accounts of Grantor, Including all Accounts which arise out of transactions with foreign nationals or which relate to any EXIM guaranteed program in which the Grantor participates; (b)All Inventory of Grantor, including all Inventory which arises out of transactions with foreign nationals or which relate to any EXIM guaranteed program in which the Grantor participates in, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, and all products and proceeds thereof; (c)All books and records relating to any of the foregoing and all files, correspondence, computer programs, tapes, disks and related data processing software owned by the Grantor or in which the Grantor has an interest that contains information concerning or relating to any of the foregoing; and (d)All General Intangibles of Grantor, including all General Intangibles which arise out of transactions with foreign nationals or relate to any EXIM guaranteed program in which the Grantor participates in, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, and all products and proceeds thereof, DEFINED TERMSEXIM. The word "EXIM" refers to the Export-Import Bank of the United States of America. EXIM guaranteed program means any program of the Export-Import Bank of the United States which the Lender refies, in whole or in part, in connection with making available to the Grantor credit.

5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and instructions) being administered by a Decedent's Personal Representative					
Ba. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box:	5b, Check only if applicable and check only one box:				
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility	Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing				
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor Consignee/Consignor Seller/Buye	er Bailee/Bailor Dicensee/Licensor				
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: 42460962 0020195	4842662				
	December 071 (as Database D.O. D., 20074				

FILING OFFICE COPY - UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (Form UCC1) (Rev. 94/20/11)

Prepared by CT Lien Solutions, P.O. Box 29071, Glendale, CA 91209-9071 Tel (800) 331-3282 To: 15712730140 From: Cheryl Morris 4-08-15 9:35am p. 12 of 13

#### UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

#### **FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS**

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Quilling, Selander, Lownds, Winslett & Moser, P.C. 214-871- 2100	_
	_
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)	
C OFFIC ADVISORS FROM FILE TO AN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND	_
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	
Quilling, Selander, Lownds, Winslett & Moser, P.C.	
2001 Bryan Street, Suite 1800	
Dallas, TX 75201	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
USA	
	_

FILING NUMBER: 15-00103783
FILING DATE: 04/07/2015 01:41 PM
DOCUMENT NUMBER: 600224800002
FILED: Texas Secretary of State
IMAGE GENERATED ELECTRONICALLY FOR WEB FILING
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

i	TIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER -0008188242		NDMENT is to be filed [for record CC3Ad) <u>and</u> provide Debtor's nar		, ESTATE RECORDS.
2.	TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Finar	ncing Statement identified above is terminated with res	pect to the security interest(s) of	the Secured Party authoriz	ing this Termination Statement
3. T. For par	ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide nam rtial assignment, complete item 7 and 9 <u>and</u> also	ne of Assignee in item 7a or 7b and address of Assigne indicate affected collateral in item 8	e in item 7c <u>and</u> also name of As	signor in item 9.	
4. I	CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financial period provided by applicable law	ancing Statement identified above with respect to the	security interest(s) of Secured Pa	rty authorizing this Continu	ation Statement is continued for the
	PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:				1
:		ge affects Debtor <u>or</u> Secured Party			
	CHANGE name and/or address: Corr 7a or 7b <u>and</u> item 7c		name: Complete item 7a tem 7c	or 7b. DELE to be	TE name: Give record name deleted in item 6a or 6b.
6. CL		Complete for Party Information Change - provide only	one name (6a or 6b)		
	6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		•		
OR	66. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NA	ME(S)/INITIAL(S)	) suffix
	HANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION the Debtor's name)	N: Complete for Assignment or Party Information Cha	nge - provide only <u>one</u> name (7a	or 7b) (use exact, full name	e; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any
	7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	A/(E),,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************
OR	ALIBATERA ANALARA MARKATA MARK	intintration, and a signification to the state of the sta	kaddarlindraktind kalikadised <u>kalikadise</u> d kaddarlindraktindrak	lantárski nakturá fordásski nakinná innádani noběm	edantinadiantinalia al la cia diind <u>ia deli dia di</u> a dia dia dia dia dia dia dia dia dia di
	76. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NA	ME(S)/INITIAL(S) .	SUFFIX
7c MA	IIIING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
				:	3 3 2
a) All trans progr include or wh partic proce all file proce	ram in which the Ğrantor participates ding all Inventory which arises out of nich related to any EXIM Bank guarar cipates in, whether owned or thereafteeds thereof; (c) All books and record es, correspondence, computer prograessing software owned by the Granto	h relate to any EXIM Bank guaranteed (b) All Inventory of Grantor, transactions with foreign nationals atteed program in which the Grantor er acquired, and all products and its relating to any of the foregoing and ams, tapes, disks and related data or or in which the Grantor has an Interest	· .		
9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY,OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Provide only one name (9a or 9b) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assignment) If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here					
pa. ORGANIZATIONS NAME FROST BANK					
OR	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NA	AME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
10. C	DPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DAT	A:			

To: 15712730140 From: Cheryl Morris 4-08-15 9:35am p. 13 of 13

page 2

### UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM

### **FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS**

	TIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FII 1008188242	E NUMBER Same as item 1a on Amendm	ent form .	
		S AMENDMENT Same as item 9 on Ameno	ment form	
	12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
OR	FROST BANK			
UR	12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME			
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME			
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S	)		
			THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR F	ILING OFFICE USE ONLY
instruct Instruct	me of DEBTOR on related financing ion item 13): Provide only <u>one</u> Debl tions if name does not fit 13a. ORGANIZATIONS NAME	statement (Name of a current Debtor o or name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full na	record required for indexing purposes only in some; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part o	me filing offices - see f the Debtor's name); see
OR				
	13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
14. AD	DITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (C	namanananananananananananananananananan	примения в применя в	
orogram acquire includir Improvi 2014/0 Priority Johnat 'EXIM" guaran the Exp	Date: April 24, 2013, Application no han Edwards and Jose Manuel Villa refers to the Export-Import Bank of teed program. The words "EXIM gu	n, whether owned or thereafter ereof, including all patent rights ent for Portable Tower with igned to Solaris, Pub. No.: US er 30, 2014, Filing Date: May 1, 2013, umber: US 13/875, 137, Inventors: senor. DEFINED TERMS EXIM. The work the United States of America. EXIM aranteed program" means any programs which the Lender relies, in whole or		
15. THIS	FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT:		17. Description of real estate:	
	s timber to be cut Covers as-extracted coll			, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
16. Name	e and address of a RECORD OWNER of real es	tate described in item 17 (if Debtor does not have a r	ecord interest): .	
18. MIS	SCELLANEOUS:			

FILING OFFICE COPY

PATENT REEL: 035440 FRAME: 0191

**RECORDED: 04/08/2015**